
Appendix: Inquiry timetable for stage three of the National Freshwater and Geothermal 
Resources Inquiry (Wai 2358)  

As per the Tribunal’s Guide to Practice and Procedure at cl 5.3, unless a different time is 
stated below, all documents filed by inquiry parties are to be filed in the Tribunal’s Registry 
by 5pm on the day that they are due. 

Milestone Date Who 
Wai 354 evidence 

Friday 22 March 2024 Counsel responsible New Zealand Māori Council 
evidence 

Wai 1196 evidence 
Wednesday 27 March 
2024 Counsel responsible Natalie Kay Martin, ‘Sixth Wai 2358 

Claimants’ and Wai 914 evidence 

Te Kotahitanga o Ngāti Tūwharetoa 
evidence Monday 15 April 2024 Counsel responsible 

Feedback on proposed locations 
for hearings two and three 

Thursday 25 April 2024 Parties 
Venue suggestions for Taupō and 
Rotorua 

Crown evidence Friday 10 May 2024 Crown 

Claimant and interested party 
opening submissions  Monday 20 May 2024 

Claimant and 
interested party 
counsel 

Crown opening submissions Tuesday 4 June 2024 Crown 

Claimant and interested party reply 
evidence Friday 7 June 2024 

Claimant and 
interested party 
counsel 

RSVP (hearing one) 

Monday 17 June 2024 

Parties 

Cross-examination documents 
(hearing one) Counsel 

Agreed draft hearing one timetable Counsel 

Final hearing one timetable Wednesday 26 June 2024 Tribunal 

HEARING ONE (1 – 5 JULY 2024) 
Waitangi Tribunal offices, Wellington 

RSVP (hearing two) Monday 26 August 2024 Parties 
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Milestone Date Who 
Cross-examination documents 
(hearing two) Counsel 

Agreed draft hearing two timetable Counsel 

Final hearing two timetable Wednesday 4 September 
2024 Tribunal 

HEARING TWO (9 – 13 SEPTEMBER 2024) 

Claimant and interested party 
closing submissions Tuesday 29 October 2024 

Claimant and 
interested party 
counsel 

Crown closing submissions Tuesday 12 November 
2024 Crown 

RSVP (hearing three) Monday 25 November 
2024 

Parties 

Agreed draft hearing three 
timetable Counsel 

Final hearing three timetable Wednesday 4 December 
2024 Tribunal 

HEARING THREE (10 – 12 DECEMBER 2024) 




